

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE DEREGISTRATION OF THE FIRST CYCLE STUDY PROGRAMMES 'FINANCIAL MATHEMATICS', 'MATHEMATICS' AND 'PEDAGOGY OF INTEGRATED NATURAL SCIENCES' OF ŠIAULIAI ACADEMY OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Article 33(1)(10) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 40 of the Description of the Procedure for the Development, Implementation and Improvement of Study Programmes at Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-58 of 18 October 2022 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Development, Implementation and Improvement of Study Programmes at Vilnius University and on the Repeal of Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-17-5 of 18 October 2012 "On the Criteria for Evaluating the Study Programmes Intended to be Implemented at Vilnius University"", taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-56 of 1 December 2023 "On the Deregistration of the First Cycle Study Programmes 'Financial Mathematics', 'Mathematics' and 'Pedagogy of Integrated Natural Sciences' of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University", Resolution of the Council of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University", Resolution of the Council of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University of 16 November 2023 (Minutes No. (1.3 E) 850000-TP-05), and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 12 December 2023 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-550), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to deregister the first cycle study programmes 'Financial Mathematics' (in Lithuanian, *Finansų matematika*) (national code – 6121AX011), 'Mathematics' (in Lithuanian, *Matematika*) (national code – 6121AX010) and 'Pedagogy of Integrated Natural Sciences' (in Lithuanian, *Integruotų gamtos mokslų pedagogika*) (national code – 6121MX045) of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University.